

TAMPA SISTER CITIES INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE, INC.

Honorable Jane Castor, Mayor

Dear Tampa Sister Cities Member

a short bio or resume:

The Board of Directors of Tampa Sister Cities, Inc. is seeking nominations to **fill 4 Board vacancies. Term of office for 3 of the vacancies is 3 years, from 2025 – 2027; the term of office for 1 of the vacancies is 1 year, 2025.** All terms begin January 2025. Nominees must be current Tampa Sister Cities members or paid applicants as of the **November 15, 2024 nomination deadline**. If you are interested in serving on the Sister Cities Board or want to nominate another member, please complete and return the Nomination Form below. A Membership Application is attached.

Nomination Form

Please accept my name or the person below as a nominee for the Board of Directors of Tampa Sister Cities Committee, Inc. and to be placed on the 2025 Election Ballot. Election Ballots will be sent to paid members of Tampa Sister Cities. The results will be announced at the January Annual General Membership Meeting (date to be announced). I have attached a short resume.

Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Telephone:	Email:		
Briefly explain why the n	ominee should be considered fo	r the Tampa Sister Cities Board and	d attach

Nomination Forms (with attachment) are <u>due no later than November 15, 2024, to:</u>

Nominating Committee Chair Vince J. Pardo at vince@vincepardo.com, or mail to 16901 Cedar Bluff Dr., Tampa, FL 33618